Open Energy For All
Region: Europe     V202405
© 2024 Hoymiles Power Electronics Inc. All rights reserved.
hoymiles.com
l  SIMPLIFY YOUR INSTALLATION WITH EASY & FLEXIBLE & RELIABLE CABLE SYSTEM
The HMS cable system is a revolutionary cabling solution designed for the HMS series microinverters, which can be used in PV sys-
tems with either one or multiple microinverters. Its user-friendly plug-and-play design makes the installation easier, faster, and more

HMS Trunk Connector 200 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Extension Connector 200 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Disconnect Tool 200 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Cable Terminal Connector 200 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
Connection Cable Model Conductors Cross
Sectional Area
Rated Current
@55 °C*
Cable Length Between
Connectors**
Minimum Bending
Radius
Number per
Box Box Dimensions
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH25-110 3 × 2.5 mm2 24 A 1.1 m 8 cm 30 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH25-200 3 × 2.5 mm2 24 A 2.0 m 8 cm 25 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH25-230 3 × 2.5 mm2 24 A 2.3 m 8 cm 25 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH25-460 3 × 2.5 mm2 24 A 4.6 m 8 cm 15 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH40-110 3 × 4.0 mm2 32 A 1.1 m 9 cm TBD 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH40-200 3 × 4.0 mm2 32 A 2.0 m 9 cm 18 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH40-230 3 × 4.0 mm2 32 A 2.3 m 9 cm 18 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH40-460 3 × 4.0 mm2 32 A 4.6 m 9 cm TBD 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH60-110 3 × 6.0 mm2 40 A 1.1 m 10 cm TBD 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH60-200 3 × 6.0 mm2 40 A 2.0 m 10 cm TBD 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH60-230 3 × 6.0 mm2 40 A 2.3 m 10 cm TBD 480 × 354 × 265 mm
HMS Connection Cable-
ENH60-460 3 × 6.0 mm2 40 A 4.6 m 10 cm 8 PCS 480 × 354 × 265 mm
*: Rated Current @55 °C: The given value is typical at 55°C temperature and may differ at different temperatures. To calculate the actual current carrying
capacity of the cable at other temperatures, refer to the technical note 'Ampacity Calculation Guide for Hoymiles HMS Cable System'. Please comply with local
standards when designing and installing cables.
**: Cable length can be customized. Please contact Hoymiles sales team for more details.